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Racing Fixtures for the Bangalore Summer Meeting 2025

S# Date Day Race names

1 |[Saturday 17th May, 2025

2 |Sunday 18th May, 2025 [The War Hammer Million

3 |Saturday 24th May, 2025

4 'Sunday 25th May, 2025 [The Jayachamaraja Wadiyar Cup

5 |Saturday 31st May, 2025

6 [Sunday 1st June, 2025 The Karnataka Juvenile Million (Grade )

7 |Saturday 7th June, 2025

8 |Sunday 8th June, 2025 The Krishnaraja Wadiyar Cup

9 |Saturday 14th June, 2025

10 |Sunday 15th June, 2025  |The Fillies' Championship Stakes (Grade I)

11 [Saturday 21st June, 2025  [The Chief Justice's Cup (Grade )

12 |Sunday 22nd June, 2025 |The Colts' Championship Stakes (Grade 1)

13 |Saturday 28th June, 2025  |The Juvenile Sprinters' Million (Grade Ill)

14 |[Sunday 29th June, 2025 |The Chief Minister's Cup

15 |Saturday 5th July, 2025

16 |Sunday 6th July, 2025 The Maharaja's Gold Cup (Grade 1)

17 |Saturday 12th July, 2025

The B. T. C. Anniversary Cup (Grade Il) &

18 Jsunday e i The HPSL Bangalore Summer Derby (Grade )
19 [Saturday 19th July, 2025

20 |Sunday 20th July, 2025  |The Bangalore St. Leger (Grade II1)

21 |Saturday 26th July, 2025 The Bangalore City Sprint Championship Gold Cup
22 [Sunday 27th July, 2025 The Karnataka Mile Championship Cup

23 |Thursday 31st July, 2025 The Bangalore Summer Million

24 |Friday 1st August, 2025  |The Governor's Cup (Grade )

16th April, 2025

{Above dates are subject to change)
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